Arcetri, Firenze

2023 WORKSHOP:

The Galileo Galilei Institute
For Theoretical Physics

Centro Nazionale di Studi Avanzati dell'Istituto Nazionale di Fisica Nucleare

Axions across boundaries between Particle Physics, Astrophysics, Cosmology and
forefront Detection Technologies

Apr 26, 2023 - Jun 09, 2023

Schedule and topics:

| I 11} v Vv Vi VIii
26/4™ . 28/4 1/5%) . 5/5 8/5 - 12/5 15/5 - 19/5 22/5 - 26/5 29/5 - 2/6™ 5/6 - 9/6
Training [ Astro ] [ Particle ] Conference
week
[ Cosmo ] Experiment week

- GGl support for housing in Florence + lunches during working days
- Special funding for young researchers participation to training/focus weeks
- Participation of selected applicants for a minimum three weeks stay at GG

Apply (deadline: Dec 02, 2022 )
https://www.ggi.infn.it/

Organizers

Gianpaolo Carosi (LLNL, carosi2@lInl.gov)

Kiwoon Choi (IBS, Daejeon, CTPU, kchoi@ibs.re.kr)

Luca Di Luzio (University of Padua and INFN - Padua, luca.diluzio@unipd.it)
Babette Dobrich (CERN, babette.dobrich@cern.ch)

Inma Dominguez (University of Granada, inma@ugr.es)

Maurizio Giannotti (Barry University, MGiannotti@barry.edu)

Igor Garcia Irastorza (University of Zaragoza, igor.irastorza@cern.ch)
Enrico Nardi (INFN - LNF, enrico.nardi@Inf.infn.it)

Andreas Ringwald (DESY, andreas.ringwald@desy.de)

Pierre Sikivie (University of Florida, sikivie@phys.ufl.edu)

Julia Vogel (LLNL & University of Zaragoza, Julia.Vogel@cern.ch)

Local organizer Contact
Enrico Nardi (INFN - LNF) enrico.nardi@Inf.infn.it




